EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 1
Date of Issuance: /I/p?(, /20,‘2( Effective Date: 12/1/2025
Owner: City of Crossville, TN Owner's Contract No.:  3671-20
Contractor: Hamilton Consulting & Construction Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  GRW Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.:  3671-20
Project: Peavine Road Force Main Addition Contract Name: Peavine Rd 6” FM

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The bid quantity for item 2 (installation of 6" Force Main in gravel driveway or parking lot) has
been exceeded due to field adjustments necessary to avoid the existing water lines and the existing 4” sewer
force main. It has been estimated that an additional 500 feet will be necessary in this item to complete the
project. The amount in the ground easement will be reduced by this much. Item 12 will also be reduced by

one unit to off set any increase in the contract.

[tem 1 Unit Price $77.72 x 500 = $38,860 (to be deleted)
Item 2 Unit Price $80.11 x 500 = $40,055 (to be added)
Item 12 Unit Price $2296 x1 = $2296 (to be deleted)

Change Order 1 will decrease contract price by ($40,055 - $38,860-$2,296 =) -$1,101 (reduction in contract)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.735.859.36

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: 180 days
Substantial Completion: February 28, 2026

Ready for Final Payment: March 28, 2026

days or dates

[trerease] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. __ toNo.

S0

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.___ toNo._
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.735,859.36

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

[trerease] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$(1,101)

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: February 28, 2026

$734,758.36 Ready for Final Payment: March 28, 2026
days or dates
RECO NDE ACCEPTED: PTED:
By: ’-I%fxca \[f By: By: /

Engineer (if reqwred)
Title: j)uf_cwé..‘ng\, wee Title:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized-SigRature)
Title:  HLOReC

Date: /{/;{ & /,;?Jg;?s" Date

Date _13-1-2S

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 1 of 2

3671-20

0063 05-1



